20,000 to 4,999,990 116 42,749,673 15,729,673 36.79% Allot odd Shares applied

for in full plus 30.40% of

the remaining excess

Rights Shares applied for

(rounded up to the nearest

board lot)

53,999,999 1 53,999,999 16,419,999 30.41% Allot odd Shares applied

for in full plus 30.37% of

the remaining excess

Rights Shares applied for

(rounded up to the nearest

board lot)

308,587,500 1 308,587,500 93,691,250 30.36% Allot approximately

30.36% of the excess

Rights Shares applied for

Total 167 406,213,543 126,717,293

The Board is of the opinion that the above basis of allotment is fair and reasonable to the

Qualifying Shareholders who have applied for excess Rights Shares under each application.

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all

reasonable enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after

the completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Shareholders

Immediately before

completion of the Rights Issue

Immediately after

completion of the Rights Issue

Number

of Shares Approximate %

Number

of Shares Approximate %

Mr. Lo and his associates

(Notes 1 and 2) 554,334,060 39.30% 831,501,090 39.30%

Mr. Ho Hau Chong, Norman

(‘‘Mr. Ho’’) (Note 2) 780,000 0.06% 1,170,000 0.06%

Public Shareholders 855,266,630 60.64% 1,282,899,945 60.64%

Total 1,410,380,690 100.00% 2,115,571,035 100.00%

Notes:

1. Among the 831,501,090 Shares, 1,170,000 Shares represent interest of Mr. Lo on an individual basis; while

830,331,090 Shares represent interest of Moral Glory International Limited, a company wholly-owned by

Mr. Lo.

2. Mr. Lo and Mr. Ho are executive Directors.

Despatch of share certificates for the fully-paid Rights Shares and refund cheques

Share certificates for all fully-paid Rights Shares and the refund cheques in respect of partially

unsuccessful applications for the excess Rights Shares will be posted to those entitled thereto

by ordinary mail to their registered addresses at their own risks on Tuesday, 30 July 2013.